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2024 - 2025 ACSA REGION 2 CHARTER PRESIDENTS 
 

BUTTE/GLENN CHARTER 
Michelle Farrer, Superintendent/Principal 
Children’s Community Charter 
6830 Pentz Road 
Paradise, CA  95969 
(530) 877-2227    
Email:  mfarrer@paradisecccs.org 
 
C/S/Y CHARTER 
Rob Gregor, County Superintendent   
Yuba Co. Office of Education 
935 14th Street 
Marysville, CA 95901 
(530) 743-4900    
Email:  rob.gregor@yubacoe.k12.ca.us 
 
EL DORADO/ALPINE CHARTER 
Alison Lishman, Asst. Principal 
Oak Ridge High School 
1120 Harvard Way 
El Dorado Hills, CA  95762 
(916) 933-6980, xt. 3071   
Email:  alishman@eduhsd.net 
 
NEVADA CHARTER  
Tim Reid, Director of Pupil Services 
Nevada Joint Union High School 
11761 Ridge Road, Nevada City 95959 
Phone:  (530) 273-4431 
Email:  treid@njuhsd.com 

PLACER CHARTER 
Greg Sloan, Principal 
Granite Bay High School [Roseville JUHSD] 
1 Grizzly Way 
Granite Bay, CA 95746 
(916) 786-8676    
Email:  gsloan@rjuhsd.us 
 
PLUMAS/SIERRA CHARTER 
Jennifer Scheel, Principal 
Quincy Junior/Senior High School 
6 Quincy Junction Rd. 
Quincy, CA 95971 
(530) 283-6510  
Email:  jscheel@pcoe.k12.ca.us 
 
RETIRED LEADERS/MANAGERS 
Frank Chapman 
425 Rockcliff Court 
Roseville, CA 95747 
Phone:  (916) 773-1803 
Email:  fnchaps@surewest.net 
 
 
 
 
 

PAST REGION PRESIDENTS 

1971-72 – Eugene Even 
1972-73 – Richard Sayles 
1973-74 – John Malarkey 
1974-75 – Art Cate 
1975-76 – Van Sweet 
1976-77 – Leonard Larson 
1977-78 – Wayne Boulding 
1978-79 – Anthony Magliari 
1979-80 – Dave Davini 
1980-81 – Don Cloud 
1981-82 – Beulah Robinson 
1982-83 – Dennis Grewer 
1983-84 – Lloyd Hubbard 
1984-85 – Claudia Bender 
1985-86 – Jim Stark 

1986-87 – James Mariner 
1987-88 – Norm Menzie 
1988-89 – Linda Gallagher [Rooney] 
1989-90 – Don McNelis 
1990-91 – Jerry McGuire 
1991-92 – Richard Teagarden 
1992-93 – Joyce Boesch 
1993-94 – Noel Buehler 
1994-95 – Ron Andrade 
1995-96 – Jim Lutz 
1996-97 – Marlene Barber 
1997-98 – Joe Silva 
1998-99 – Pat Godwin 
1999-00 – Karen Chizek 
2000-01 – Joan Berry 

2001-03 – Bob Noyes 
2003-05 – Kitty Tedrick 
2005-07 – Kevin Brown 
2007-09 – Judith Rossi 
2009-11 – Darrien Johnson 
2011-13 – David Swart 
2013-15 – Scott W. Lay 
2015-17 – Denny Rush 
2017-18 – Christine McCormick 
2018-19 – Dave Scroggins 
2019-21 – Peter Towne 
2021-22 – Karen Villalobos 
2022-23 – Karen Villalobos 
2023-24 – Nicole Newman 
2024-25 – Christine McCormick 



 
 

2024 - 2025 ACSA REGION 2 OFFICERS
 

President/Delegate ‘26 
Christine McCormick, Assoc. Superintendent 
Nevada Co. Superintendent of Schools Office 
380 Crown Point Circle, Grass Valley, CA  95949 
Phone: (530) 478-6400 
Email: cmccormick@nevco.org 
 
President-Elect/Delegate  ‘26 
Todd Cutler, Superintendent 
Lake Tahoe Unified School District 
1021 Al Tahoe Blvd., South Lake Tahoe, CA  96150 
Phone:  (530) 541-2850 
Email:  tcutler@ltusd.org 
 
Vice President/Delegate - Legis. Action   ‘26 
Scott W. Lay, County Superintendent 
Nevada Co. Superintendent of Schools 
380 Crowne Point Circle, Grass Valley, 95949 
Phone: (530) 263-3640   
Email:  slay@nevco.org 
 
Region Director/Delegate ‘27 
Nicole Newman, Superintendent 
Wheatland Union High School District 
1010 Wheatland Road, Wheatland, CA  95692 
Phone: (530) 633-3100 
Email:  nnewman@wheatlandhigh.org 
 
Delegate-at-Large/Delegate ‘26 
Martha Paso, Dean of Student Services 
El Dorado High School [El Dorado UHSD] 
561 Canal St., Placerville, CA  95667   
Phone: (530) 622-3634 
Email:  mpaso@eduhsd.net 
 
Vice President, No. State PD Conf. /Delegate ‘26 
Aaron Palm, Principal 
Oak Ridge High School (EDUHSD) 
1120 Harvard Way, El Dorado Hills, CA  95762  
Phone:  (916) 934-6597   
Email:  apalm@eduhsd.net 
 
Treasurer  
Tara Clark, CBO 
Pollock Pines Elementary School District 
2701 Amber Trail, Pollock Pines, CA  95726 
Phone:  (530) 644-5416    Fax  (530) 644-5483 
Email:  tclark@ppesd.org

Vice President, Programs & Partner Development‘26 
Vacant 
 
 
 
Vice President, Charters, Councils & Committees ‘26 
Ashley Sandor, Asst. Principal 
Lincoln High School 
790 J St., Lincoln, CA 95648 
Phone:  (916) 645-6360 
Email:  asandor@wpusd.org 
 
Region Member-at-Large, Prof. Development ‘26 
Marc Buljan, Principal 
Oakmont High School 
3129 Big Bear Drive, Roseville, CA 95747 
Phone:  (916) 782-3781 
Email:  mbuljan@rjuhsd.us 
 
Region Member-at-Large, Membership ‘26 
Mary Cox, Superintendent 
CORE Butte Charter School/Butte COE 
2847 Notre Dame Blvd., Chico, CA 95928 
Phone:  (530) 809-4152 
Email:  mcox@corebutte.org 
 
Region Member-at-Large, Retirement ‘26 
Kathleen McCreery 
Granite Bay, CA 
Phone:  (916) 206-8103 
Email:  kathleenmccreery@gmail.com 
 
Region Member-at-Large ‘26 
Liz Sisson, Principal 
El Dorado High School 
961 Canal St., Placerville, CA 95667 
Phone: (530) 622-3634  
Email:  esisson@eduhsd.k12.ca.us 
 
Past President ‘26 
Awards/VP, Comm. & Member Engagement 
Karen Villalobos 
Email:  khv308@gmail.com 
 
Consultant 
Judy Bennett 
P.O. Box 1841, Oroville, CA  95965 
Phone: (530) 680-0357  Email: acsaregion2@gmail.com



2024 - 2025 COMMITTEE/COUNCIL REPRESENTATIVE 
 
 
COMMITTEES: 
 
CO-ADMINISTRATORS ‘27 
Michelle Mahoney, Asst. Principal 
Oakmont High School 
3129 Big Bear Drive 
Roseville, CA  95747 
Phone:  (916) 782-3781 
Email:  mmahoney@rjuhsd.us 
 
EQUITY ‘25 
Lauren Link, Director of Student Svrs.  
Wheatland Union High School District 
1010 Wheatland Road 
Wheatland, CA  95692 
Phone:  530-227-7211 
Email:  llink@wheatlandhigh.org 
 
LEGISLATIVE POLICY ‘25 
Chrissy Jolly, Principal 
Twin Rivers Charter School 
2510 Live Oak Blvd. 
Yuba City, CA  95991 
Phone:  (530) 933-9913    
Email: cjolly@trcs.org 
 
MEMBER SERVICES ‘27 
Michelle Farrer, Superintendent/ Principal 
Children’s Community Charter 
6830 Pentz Road 
Paradise, CA  95969 
(530) 877-2227    
Email:  mfarrer@paradisecccs.org 
 
RETIREMENT  ‘25 
Kathleen McCreery 
2640 Danvers Lane 
Granite Bay, CA  95746 
Phone:  (916) 206-8103 
Email  kathleenmccreery@gmail.com 
 
LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT ‘25 
Mary Sakuma, Co. Superintendent 
Butte Co. Office of Education 
1859 Bird Street, Oroville, CA  95965 
Phone:  (530) 532-5650 
Email:  msakuma@bcoe.org 
 

COUNCILS: 
 
ADULT EDUCATION ‘27 
Lisa Voss, Director, Adult Education 
Roseville Jt. Union High School District 
200 Branstetter St. 
Roseville, CA  95678 
Phone:  (916) 206-8103      
Email:  lvoss@rjuhsd.us 
 
BUSINESS SERVICES ‘27 
Jen Fusano, CBO 
Placerville/Latrobe Elementary School Districts 
1032 Thompson Way, Placerville, CA  95667 
Phone:  (530) 822-7216     
Email:  jfusano@pusdk8.us 
 
CAREER TECHNICAL EDUC ‘25 
Jennifer Horton, College & Career Coord. 
Western Placer Unified 
400 Sixth St., Suite 400 
Lincoln, CA  95648,  
Phone:  (916) 412-3279  
Email:  jhorton@spusd.org 
 
CLASSIFIED ED. LEADERS ‘26 
Joyce Willey, Community School Coord. 
Wheatland Union High School Dist. 
1010 Wheatland Road 
Wheatland, CA  95692 
Phone:  (530) 713-2513 
Email:  jwilley@wheatlandhigh.org 
 
CUR., INST. & ACCOUNTABILITY ‘26 
Celeste Boggs, Ed.D, Director, Educ. Services 
Wheatland Union High School District 
1010 Wheatland Road 
Wheatland, CA  95692 
Phone: (530) 633-3100, sx. 191 
Email:  cboggs@wheatlandhigh.org 
 
EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION ‘25 
Morgan Best, Dir., Early Childhood Educ. 
Nevada Co. Supt. Of Schools 
508 Dean Alley, Nevada City, CA  95959 
Phone:  (530) 274-5350 
Email:  mbest@nevco.org 
 



2024 - 2025 COMMITTEE/COUNCIL REPRESENTATIVE 
 
EDUCATIONAL OPTIONS ‘26 
Dan LaBar, Principal 
Glenn County Office of Education 
William Finch Charter School 
607 E Tehama St. 
Orland, CA  95963 
Phone:  (530) 321-3038 
Email:  dlabar@glenncoe.org 
 
ELEMENTARY EDUCATION ‘26 
Cindy Giove, Principal 
Newcastle Elementary & Charter School 
8951 Valley View Dr. 
Newcastle, CA  95658 
Phone:  (916) 759-2416 
Email:  cgiove@newcastle.k12.ca.us 
 
HUMAN RESOURCES ‘26 
Michael Shepherd, Exec. Dir., HR 
Tahoe Truckee Unified School District 
11603 Donner Pass Road 
Truckee, CA  96161 
Phone:  (916) 990-8713 
Email:  mshepherd@ttusd.org 
 
MIDDLE GRADES EDUCATION ‘27 
Jay Holmes, Principal 
Granite Oaks Middle School 
2600 Wickford Blvd., Rocklin, CA  95765 
Phone:  (916) 315-9009    
Email:  jholmes@rocklinusd.org 
 
SECONDARY EDUCATION ‘26 
Jeff Ochs, Superintendent/Principal 
Princeton Jt. Union School District 
473 State Street 
Princeton, CA  95970 
Phone:  (530) 624-9304 
Email:  jochs@pjusd.org 
 
STUDENT SVRS. & SPECIAL EDUC.  ‘27 
Brynn Bourke, Coord. Student Services 
Nevada City School District 
15843 Tippy Way, Grass Valley, CA  95945 
Phone:  (530) 401-0822 
Email:  bbourke@ncsd.k12.ca.us 

SUPERINTENDENCY-elected ‘26 
Nicole Newman, Superintendent 
Wheatland Union High School District 
1010 Wheatland Road 
Wheatland, CA  95692 
Phone: (530) 633-3100 
Email:  nnewman@wheatlandhigh.org 
 
SMALL SCH. DISTRICT REP. ‘25 
Eric Bonniksen, Superintendent 
1032 Thompson Way 
Placerville, CA  95667 
Phone:  (530) 622-7216      
Email:  ebonniksen@pusdk8.us 
 
Jeremy Powell, Superintendent ‘25 
Hamilton Unified School District 
620 Canal St., Hamilton City, CA 95951 
Phone:  (559) 741-3830 
Email:  jpowell@husdschools.org 
 
Scott Mikal, Superintendent ‘27 
Union Hill Elementary School District 
10879 Bartlett Dr., Grass Valley, CA 95945 
Phone:  (530) 273-0647 
Email:  smikal@uhsd.k12.ca.us 
 
 
NO. STATE SPRING PD CONFERENCE 
FINANCE 
 Committee Appointed 
Jim Cloney, Superintendent 
Shasta Union High School District 
2200 Eureka Way, Suite B, Redding, CA  96001 
Phone:  (530) 241-3261  
Email:  jcloney@suhsd.net 
 
 
ACSA State Office 
Sacramento 
1029 J Street, Ste. 500, Sacramento, CA 95814 
(916) 444-3216   Fax: (916) 444-3739 
(800) 672-3494  



2024 - 2025 COMMITTEE/COUNCIL REPRESENTATIVE 
 
 
 

 

COMMITTEES REPRESENTATIVE TERM EXPIRES 

Co-Administrators, Region Rep Michelle Mahoney 2027 
Equity Lauren Link 2025 
Legislative Policy Chrissy Jolly 2025 
Member Services Michelle Farrer 2027 
Retirement Kathleen McCreery 2025 
Leadership Development Mary Sakuma 2025 
   

COUNCILS REPRESENTATIVE TERM EXPIRES 

Adult Education Lisa Voss 2027 
Business Services Jen Fusano 2027 
Career Technical Education Jennifer Horton 2025 
Classified Ed'l Leaders Joyce Willey 2026 
Cur., Inst., & Accountability Celeste Boggs, Ed.D. 2026 
Early Childhood Education  Morgan Best 2025 
Education Options  Dan LaBar 2026 
Elementary Education Cindy Giove 2026 
Human Resources Mike Shepherd 2026 
Middle Grades Education Jay Holmes 2027 
Secondary Education Jeff Ochs 2026 
Student Services & Sp. Ed. Brynn Bourke 2027 
Superintendency (Elected) Nicole Newman 2026 
      
Special Committees: 
Awards   
Leadership Summit No appointment  
Small School Districts, El Dorado Eric Bonniksen 2025 
Small School Districts, Glenn Jeremy Powell 2025 
Small School Districts, Nevada Scott Mikal 2027 
   
Representative to FCMAT No appointment  
Representative to WASC No appointment  

 


